CE1N4581en Smart Infrastructure
2020-07-09
ACVATIX TM
Electromotive actuators for valves
SAS..
Electromotive actuators with 5.5 mm stroke and 400 N positioning force
● SAS31.. Operating voltage AC 230 V, 3-position control signal
● SAS61.. Operating voltage AC 24 V / DC 24 V,

Type Stock number Designation Number of pieces
SAS31.00 S55158-A106 Actuator 1
+ auxiliary components such as connections, aux switches, etc.
Spare parts
Stock number Description
S55845-Z180 Type ASQ1: Housing cover with associated screws and light guide as component,
without laser labeling
40
41
Z0
6
Compatibility
Valves PN16 Actuators SAS..
VVG44.. (2-port) VXG44.. (3-port) DN G kvs ∆ps ∆pmax
Medium: 1…120 °C [inch] [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 0,25 / 0,4 / 0,63 1600 400
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 1 / 1,6 725 400
VVG44.15-..1) VXG44.15-..1) 15 G 1 B 2,5 / 4 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 VXG44.20-6.3 20 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 750 400
VVG44.25-10 VXG44.25-10 25 G 1 ½ B 10 400 400
VVG44.32-16 VXG44.32-16 32 G 2 B 16 250 250
VVG44.40-25 VXG44.40-25 40 G 2 ¼ B 25 125 125
1) = use kvs value
Valves PN25 Actuators SAS.. 1)
VVG549. (2-port) DN G kvs ∆ps ∆pmax
Medium: 1…130 °C [inch] [m3 / h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG549.15-0.25 15 G ¾ B 0,25 2500 1200
VVG549.15-0.4 15 G ¾ B 0,4 2500 1200
VVG549.15-0.63 15 G ¾ B 0,63 2500 1200
VVG549.15-1 15 G ¾ B 1,0 1500 1200
VVG549.15-1.6 15 G ¾ B 1,6 1500 1200
VVG549.15-2.5 15 G ¾ B 2,5 1500 1200
Pressure compensated
VVG549.20-4K 20 G 1 B 4,0 1600 1200
VVG549.25-6.3K 25 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 1600 1200
1) SAS.. combined with VVG549: Change DIL switch setting to linear (factory setting = log).
SAS../MO: Change Modbus register 263 to 0 = linear ® only possible with Firmware release 2.0, not with
0.27 and 1.0!
5
Siemens CE1N4581en
Smart Infrastructure 2020-07-09
Valves PN25 Actuators SAS..
VVG55.. (2-port) 1) DN G kvs ∆ps ∆pmax
Medium: 1…130 °C [inch] [m3 / h] [kPa] [kPa]
VVG55.15-..2) 15 G ¾ B 0,25 / 0,4 / 0,63 2500 1200
VVG55.15-..2) 15 G ¾ B 1 / 1,6 / 2,5 2000 1200
VVG55.20-4 20 G 1 B 4 1000 1000
VVG55.25-6.3 25 G 1 ¼ B 6,3 800 800
1) VVG55 is replaced by VVG549 from Jan 1, 2017.
2) = use kvs value
Product documentation
Title Content Document ID